
Ref. PCL part no Description

1 NOT AVAILABLE Oil Seal

2 NOT AVAILABLE Cap Screw M8x25L

3 SEE REPAIR KIT Spring Washer

4 NOT AVAILABLE Hammer Case

5 APS263/FGT Front Gasket

6 APS263/ABG Anvil Bushing

7 APS263/ACR Anvil Collar

8 SEE SERVICE KIT O-Ring18x2.5

9 APS263/ANL Anvil 8"

10 APS263/HPN Hammer Pin

11 APS263/HMR Hammer 

12 APS263/HCE Hammer Cage

13 SEE REPAIR KIT Rear Washer

14 NOT AVAILABLE Housing Band

15 NOT AVAILABLE Lock Nut M8

16 NOT AVAILABLE Motor Housing

17 SEE REPAIR KIT Ball Bearing 6205

18 APS263/FEP Front End Plate

19 NOT AVAILABLE Spring Pin 5x14L

20 NOT AVAILABLE Cylinder

21 APS263/RTR Rotor

22 APS263/RBS Rotor Blades

23 APS263/REP Rear End Plate

24 NOT AVAILABLE Spring Pin 4x8L

25 APS263/RGT Rear Gasket

26 APS263/HFE Handle Frame

27 NOT AVAILABLE Cap Screw M8x30L

28 NOT AVAILABLE Trigger

29 NOT AVAILABLE Rubber Protector

30 NOT AVAILABLE Pin 4x23L

31 NOT AVAILABLE Spring Pin 4x23L

32 SEE SERVICE KIT O-Ring 7x1.5

33 NOT AVAILABLE Oil Chamber Screw M3/8"

34 NOT AVAILABLE Valve Bushing

35 NOT AVAILABLE Valve Stem

36 NOT AVAILABLE Bushing

37 NOT AVAILABLE Steel Ball 1/2"

38 SEE SERVICE KIT Spring

39 SEE SERVICE KIT O-Ring 24x3

NOT AVAILABLE Air Inlet (1/2"PF)   (Incl.:#55)

NOT AVAILABLE Air Inlet (1/2"PT)   (Incl.:#55)

NOT AVAILABLE Air Inlet (1/2"NPT)  (Incl.:#55)

41 NOT AVAILABLE Spring Pin 4x30L

42 NOT AVAILABLE Reverse Valve Bushing

43 NOT AVAILABLE Spring Pin 3x8L

44 NOT AVAILABLE Reverse Valve

45 SEE SERVICE KIT O-Ring 17x2.5

46 NOT AVAILABLE Spring Pin 3x14L

47 NOT AVAILABLE Regulator Knob

48 SEE SERVICE KIT Spring

49 NOT AVAILABLE Steel Ball D4

50 NOT AVAILABLE Knob

51 NOT AVAILABLE Screw M6x16

52 SEE REPAIR KIT Spring Washer M6

53 NOT AVAILABLE Knob Ring

54 NOT AVAILABLE Knob Rubber

RK APTR263 APT263 Repair Kit (items: 3,13,17,22,52)

SK APTS263 APT263 Service Kit (items: 8,32,38,39,45,48)

40

APT263 - 1" Impact Wrench


